

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present: Subrata Ch. Polle
District Judge, WB01273

Mat Suit No. 50 of 2023
CNR No. WBCB01-000650-2023

14

24/08/2023

Both learned counsels for the petitioner and respondent are present.

On prayer of *Sri Mrinmay Sarkar* learned counsel appearing for the respondent, further opportunity is granted to file written statement for the ends of justice.

Fixed **04/10/2023** for filing written statement with the direction to serve a copy of the same to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in advance.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar