

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR**

**Mat. Suit No. 50 of 2023**  
(CNR No. WBCB01-000650-2023)

**Present: Subrata Ch. Polle**  
**District Judge, WB01273**

16

13/12/2023

Today is the date fixed for filing amended application for dissolution of marriage.

Today, the petitioner has filed an amended application for dissolution of marriage. The same has already been served to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Sri Mrinmay Sarkar appearing for the respondent submits that no additional written statement will be filed in respect of the amended application for dissolution of marriage.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned till **12/02/2024** for framing of issues.

Sd/- S.C. Polle  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**