

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Mat. Suit No. 50 of 2023
(CNR No. WBCB01-000650-2023)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

08

12/02/2024

Today is the date fixed for framing of issues.

On perusal of the record, it appears that orders passed on 16/05/2023, 04/07/2023, 24/08/2023, 04/10/2023, and 13/12/2023 are wrongly recorded as orders Nos. 12, 13, 14, 15, and 16 in place and stead of Order Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7. Henceforth, the wrong recording of order numbers is hereby rectified. The orders are considered as appropriate order numbers as indicated above.

Sri Mrinmoy Sarkar learned counsel appears for the wife / respondent.

Smt. Tania Dey learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Let the case record be transferred to the learned Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar for decision and disposal of the case.

Fix **04/04/2024** for appearance of the contesting parties before the learned Transferee Court and framing of issues.

Sd/- S.C.Polle

District Judge
Cooch Behar