

Mat suit - 50/2023

PRESENT : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.
Dated : 15.05.2024

Today is fixed for further exparte hearing .

Attendance is filed on behalf of the respondent .

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner parying for time on the ground stated therein .

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed .

Fix, 14-06-2024 for P/H .

D/C by me.

Addl. District. Judge,
3rd Court, CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, CoochBehar.
J.O.Code : WB 00654