

Mat Suit No 50/2023
CNR No.WBCB01-000650-2023

Order No. 14 dated- 24-07-2024 :-

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both parties are present by filing separate hazira through their respective Lawyer.

Ld Advocate for both sides submits by filing joint petition that the matter may be sent to Mediator DLSA, Sadar, Cooch Behar as there is a chance of settlement.

Considering the submission of both sides and on perusal of the case record I think that there is a chance of settlement and fit case for sending the matter to the DLSA, Cooch Behar for placing it before the Mediator.

Accordingly, join petition filed by the parties is allowed.

Both the parties are hereby directed to appear before the office of DLSA, Cooch Behar on 09.08.2024 for settling the matter.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of plaint and mediation referral order be sent to DLSA, Sadar, Cooch Behar for placing it before the Mediator.

To 22.08.2024 for awaiting report from mediator.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar
JO Code No.WB00654