

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Mat Suit 50/2023
CNR No. WBCB01-000650-2023

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 26
Dated 13-05-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of respondent Dipika Barman.

Petitioner is present in the court by filing hajira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Respondent Dipika Barman is absent without taking any step. On repeated calls none appears and moves the case on behalf of the respondent. Hence, respondent is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not run exparte against the respondent.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 20.05.25 for filing reply to S/C by the respondent.

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899