

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Mat Suit 50/2023
CNR No. WBCB01-000650-2023

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 32
Dated 08-08-2025

Today is fixed for OPW.

Hajiras are filed for the petitioner and respondent.

No witness is present.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Both sides pray for referring the instant case to Mediation Centre, Coochbehar for settlement of the issues. Having heard the parties and having determined that there is possibility of settlement of the issues through mediation the instant case is being referred to Mediation Centre, Coochbehar. Dealing assistant is directed to send the relevant documents to Mediation Centre, Coochbehar.

Concerned parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator, Mediation Centre, Coochbehar sharp at 11.00 a.m on 14.08.25

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 02.09.25 for awaiting report from Mediation Centre.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899