

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Mat Suit – 50/2023
CNR No. WBCB01-000650-2023

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 36
Dated 05-01-2026

Today is fixed for further order.

Hajiras are filed for the respective parties.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

The case is adjourned as the connected Misc. Judicial case being no. 15/2025 is still pending.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 03.02.26 for further order.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899